STILLWATER TOWNSHIP, SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION 2024-94

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER APPROVING APPOINTMENTS OF TOWNSHIP BOARD AND COMMISSIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee that they do hereby concur with the Mayor's Appointments and Committee appointments to Board and Commission Members for the year 2024 as follows:

RECREATION COMMISSION

Name		Term	Term Expires
Heather Falotico	Member	5 years	12/31/2028
(filling the unexpired term of Maureen Tsadilas)			

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that they do hereby concur with the appointments herein for the year 2024.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the

above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their

regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting of July 16, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk